08-07-2002 FORM PTO-1394 (Modified) ΞΤ Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 58677.00014 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellians. attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MedSource Technologies, Newton Inc. Name: MedSource Technologies, LLC MRD 8.02.02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 100 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55305 □ Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ___ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ______ ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☑ N Execution Date: July 29, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) M M 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,523,583 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Jenkens & Gilchrist Parker Chapin LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Chrysler Building 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 405 Lexington Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10174 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/06/2002 AAHMED1 00000089 2523583

40.00 OF

01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karl M. Zielaznicki

Name of Person Signing

Signature.

July 29, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MedSource Technologies, Newton Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, was the owner of the US Trademark Registration No. 2,523,583 for the mark INTEGRATED OUTSOURCING (hereinafter, the "Trademark"),

WHEREAS, MedSource Technologies, LLC. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, previously acquired all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all causes of action for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions on February 26, 2001, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm and record this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the past receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm, sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all causes of action for past, present and future infringements of the Trademark and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, in the United States of America and is territories and possessions.

The Assignor expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and other instruments as may be further requested by the Assignee to evidence or effectuate the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the Trademark to the Assignee.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all counterparts hereof shall together constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of July 29, 2002.

NEWYORK 844718v1 58677-00014 07/26/02

REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0498

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on--July 29, 2002

Date of Deposit

Karl M. Zielaznicki
Attorney
Signature
July 29, 2002
Date of Signature

840675v1

RECORDED: 08/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0499